Scurf

Bromeliao Socletg of Broward County

November 2011

ON THE COVER
Tillandsia lineate spica
Till utriculata x till. fasciculata



Officers and Affiliations

BROMELIAD SOCIETY OF BROWARD COUNTY

P.O. Box 17272
Plantation, FL 33318

20011/2012 Officers and Directors

President
Vice President
Recording Secretary
Corresponding Secretary
Treasurer
Directors:

3 year

2 year

1 year
Immediate Past President
Committee Chairpersons

Country Store
Editor
Photographer
Raffle
Refreshments
Librarian
Webmaster

Our meetings generally offer a speaker on timely and noteworthy topics,

Colleen Hendrix
Nancy Long
Cori Glick
Suzee Newman
Tami Newett

Marcia David
Carole Mordas
Patricia Barnes
Maureen Frazel

Tim Hendrix
Colleen Hendrix
Bill David

Larry Davis
Harriet Abo
Patricia Barnes
Matthew Hendrix

954-530-0076
954-294-8488
954-816-2674
954-583-4277
Unlisted

954-321-9229
954-587-6036
954-583-8975
954-474-1349

954-931-1711
954-530-0076
954-321-9299
954-434-8466
954-434-8466
954-583-8975
Unlisted

member plant sales, a plant raffle, special holiday plant

auctions, diagnosis of disease and pest problems, and a Country Store
with selected bromeliad and gardening supplies.

We meet the third Monday of every month (except January)

J—
/1 r\pg’;f;

The Bromeliad Society of Broward County is a

member of, and supports:

The Bromeliad Society International

http://bsi.org

The Bromeliad Society of Broward County is a

member of, and supports:

The Florida Council of Bromeliad Societies
http://fcbs.org

The Bromeliad Society of Broward County is a

member of, and supports:

The Cryptanthus Society

http://www.iinet.net.au/~scrozier/Culture.html










