Scurf Bromeliad Society of Broward County

November 2011



ON THE COVER
Tillandsia lineate spica
Till utriculata x till. fasciculata

Officers and Affiliations

BROMELIAD SOCIETY OF BROWARD COUNTY

P.O. Box 17272 Plantation, FL 33318

20011/2012 Officers and Directors

President Vice President Recording Secretary Corresponding Secretary	Colleen Hendrix Nancy Long Cori Glick Suzee Newman	954-530-0076 954-294-8488 954-816-2674 954-583-4277
Treasurer	Tami Newett	Unlisted
<u>Directors:</u>		
3 year	Marcia David	954-321-9229
2 year	Carole Mordas	954-587-6036
1 year	Patricia Barnes	954-583-8975
Immediate Past President	Maureen Frazel	954-474-1349
<u>Committee Chairpersons</u>		
Country Store	Tim Hendrix	954-931-1711
Editor	Colleen Hendrix	954-530-0076
Photographer	Bill David	954-321-9299
Raffle	Larry Davis	954-434-8466
Refreshments	Harriet Abo	954-434-8466
Librarian	Patricia Barnes	954-583-8975
Webmaster	Matthew Hendrix	Unlisted

Our meetings generally offer a speaker on timely and noteworthy topics, member plant sales, a plant raffle, special holiday plant auctions, diagnosis of disease and pest problems, and a Country Store with selected bromeliad and gardening supplies.

We meet the third Monday of every month (except January)



The Bromeliad Society of Broward County is a member of, and supports:

The Bromeliad Society International http://bsi.org



The Bromeliad Society of Broward County is a member of, and supports:

The Florida Council of Bromeliad Societies http://fcbs.org



The Bromeliad Society of Broward County is a member of, and supports:

The Cryptanthus Society

http://www.iinet.net.au/~scrozier/Culture.html

Meetings and Speakers

NEXT MEETING: MONDAY NOVERBER 21st, 2011

Time: Meeting begins at 7:00pm

Plant preview 6:30pm

Where: Deicke Auditorium 5701 Cypress Rd

Plantation, FL 33317

Guest Speaker: Craig Morell

Horticulturist for Pine Crest Gardens in Miami

Topic:

"Pest Control and Horticulture" CRAIG'S BIO....

Craig is a career horticulturist in Miami, Florida, and has been involved with tropical plants and horticulture all his life. Presently he is restoring the old Parrot Jungle , now called Pinecrest Gardens, trying to bring back the garden's glory from 20 years ago. He has been growing orchids and tropical plants for over 35 years, and has a Bachelor's Degree in Ornamental Horticulture from the University of Florida. He also founded Landscape Restorations, a horticultural consulting firm. He previously worked for the Boca Raton Resort for 10 years as staff horticulturist and nursery manager, and has worked in plant production nurseries in Miami and as head grower in a commercial orchid firm in West Palm Beach. There is even a registered or-

chid hybrid named for him, <u>Phalaenopsis</u> Craig Morell. He writes frequently for plant society journals on horticulture, speaks often at local plant societies, and judges at the prestigious Philadelphia Flower Show. He currently lives in South Miami, and can be reached at

cemorell@earthlink.net or by phone 305-710-3364.





The President's Message

Hey Bromeliad Lovers,

How about this fantastic weather? This is the perfect time of year to get out there in your garden, clean out the clumps of larger broms, pup your smaller broms and enjoy what is in bloom. This is the time of year that your Aechmea's will be blooming along with some Tillandsia's.

I want to thank all of you who participated in the Auction this it was a great success! You all brought in beautiful plants—again thank you.

Our next big event will be the Christmas Party this year will be at Deicke on our regular meeting night. We are hoping by having it on our regular night, more of you will be able to participate. The board has not decided what kind of party yet, if you have any suggestions, please get with me or anyone else on the board.

Nancy did a fabulous job organizing the garden tour on Saturday. If you didn't make it, you really missed so incredible yards— They were loaded with bromeliads, orchids, succulents and everything else imaginable and rare too.

So thanks Nancy.....!!! I'm sure the next one will be just as good.

OH, one more thing, at this meeting Tim and I will have a table set up "bromeliads 101" for those of you that are new to the bromeliad world or need some advise on how to pup, pot mount etc. We will be set up to help before Craig's program and after he speaks.

So thanks Nancy..... I'm sure the next one will be just as good.

See you at the meeting Colleen

Colleen Hendrix, Heritage Park Plant Affair



Kenny Seesahai and Larry Groshart, Heritage Heritage Park Plant Affair







20TH WORLD BROMELIAD CONFERENCE ORLANDO, FLORIDA

September 26 - 30, 2012
Caribe Royal
8101 World Center, Orlando, Florida 888-258-7501
A link to hotel reservations is at fcbs.org
Rooms starting at \$119 US

This world-class event includes outstanding sales, a Rare Plant Auction, seminars, tours, and an opportunity to meet bromeliad collectors and growers from all over the world!

Speakers include:
Harry Luther
Francisco Oliva-Esteve
Paul Isley
Dennis Cathcart

Tours include: Color Zone Tropicals McCrory's Sunny Hill Russell's Bromeliads Home Tours

Sponsored by



Betsy McCrory WBC Chairman Betsymccrory@aol.com

> Jay Thurrott President, BSI President@bsi.org

Check fcbs.org for a schedule of activities and events.

Hosted By



fcbs.org

Start thinking about your 2012 family vacation!

What's Happening

Harriet's Hoots

Amazing meeting for October. The auction was terrific and there was bidding all over the place. Are we competitive or what? Cori Glick did a great job and I'm sure that that by the end of the evening she was happy to stop speaking. The food table had quite a variety. It's always nice to have a balance of actual food and goodies (cookies, cake, pies, etc) We do like to eat healthy but it goes without saying that we love to indulge in something sweet. I would like to thank the following members for their contributions.

Sandy Block-Bezenger - Mini Carrot Cakes (weren't they cute)

Molly Lesnick - Nice assortment of cheese, crackers, grapes and cookies

Tami Newett - Delicious Ginger Cake

Cori Glick - Great lemon bars & Dirty Rice (looked clean to me-LOL)

John Wrench - Brownies and Chocolate cup cakes - They were yummy

Shirley Konefal - Great Chicken Lasagna - Loved it.

Bill David -Oatmeal Raisin and Macadamia Nut Cookies (they went fast)

Bob & Cathy Clapp - Spinach and Pepperoni appetizers - Very nice

Nancy Long - Creme Cake that was terrific

Pepe Donayre - Really good Pumpkin Bread and sweet grapes

Jack Mackey - Pumpkin Pie that was just lovely

Colleen Hendrix - Great Pumpkin cookies

Three pumpkin items? - Oh yes, Halloween is coming

Larry Davis - my favorite guy, my honey, the best of the bunch

Bugles corn chips & French onion dip & M&M's (held by a cute pelican)



Wow - what a spread. If I have forgotten anyone, please forgive me. I will be calling on the November birthday members just as a reminder, but as you all know we will gladly accept any and all contributions. After all, besides coming to the meetings to socialize and learn about bromeliads, we do so love to see what goodies we can munch on. Well, that's all for now and I will see you at the next meeting.

Hugs from Harriet.



HAPPY BIRTHDAY OCTOBER

Suzanne Broucek, Joe Dinneen, Tim Hendrix, Naomi Shirley, Elsa Snavely, Bruce Zaret.

IF we missed your birthday, please let us know and a big Happy Birthday to you!



From the Library

It was announced at the last meeting that one of our members has the Tillandsia book by Paul Isley. PLEASE BRING IT BACK. It would be greatly appreciated -

Events

Calendar of Events

1st Tuesday Plantation Orchid Society Deic 3rd Monday Bromelaid Society of Broward County Deic 3rd Tuesday Bromelaid Society of So. Florida Fair 3rd Thursday Bromeliad Society of the Palm Beaches Mou

4th Thursday Shade Brigade

4th Monday BSBC Board Meeting

Deicke Auditorium
Deicke Auditorium
Fairchild Gardens
Mounts Botanical
Plantation Bldg. Dept.

TBA

November 12, 2011 (Sat) Garden Tour John Wrench, Eddie Griffith, Ken Slump, Chip Jones)

March 24th & 25th, 2012 Garden Fest 2012



Volunteer Park



Auction and Garden Tour Pics



Jesse Durko's Nursery

BSBC gang ready for an exciting time at Jesse's

Annual Auction at Deicke



On Right: Carole and Suzee handing out paddles to bidders

Nancy Long showing off a beautiful Neo



Sunshine Bromeliads

Business

ADVERTISE HERE \$10.00 PER MONTH



T& C Tropicals

Specializing in

Bromeliads

21 Holly Lane

Plantation, Fl., 33317

954-530-0076

954-931-1711



BUD'S BROMELIADS

BUD HENDRIX 824 N. BEL AIR DRIVE PLANTATION, FL 33317 954-583-8636

BSBC Country Store

The Country Store has the following items for sale at great prices!

6 in pots_____5 pots for \$ 1.00 Plant Sticks___50 sticks for \$1.00

Contact Tim Hendrix
@ 954-530-0076

"DIAPER YOUR PLANTS"

Please "diaper you plants that you bring in by using a paper sleeve or a plastic bag to cover the bottom of the plant.

We want to make a good impression and keep our new meeting place as clean as when we got there.

Thank you!!

"How Your Garden Grows"

Please email Bill at marbilld@mac.com if you would like to be considered to have your garden photographed. We take 'em any way we can get' em! Small scapes to larger scapes! Don't be shy, cause your plants love the camera!

Thanks, Bill David, Photographer, BSBC

Membership Application



Name:				
Address:				
City, State, Zip:				
Telephone:				
E-mail:				
Month of your	Birthday			
Would you be v	villing to serve or	n a committe	e or otherw	vise assist?
Yes	No			
Permanent Nar	ne Tag? No	Yes	Paid	
Name tags are:	\$5.00			

Membership Dues are:
\$20 per year for individuals
\$25 per year for more than one member at the same address

Please make check payable to: Bromeliad Society of Broward County and mail this page to:

Tami Newett, Treasurer
Bromeliad Society of Broward County
P.O. Box 17272
PLANTATION, FL 33318

We meet on the 3rd Monday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

Deicke Auditorium 5701 Cypress Rd Plantation, Fl 33317

www.bromeliadsocietybc.com